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1. Introduction

The Student Recruitment Marketing Group was originally formed to deliver some of the recommendations of the Task Force Review of Recruitment and Admissions (June 2007). It is now timely to revise the terms of reference to reflect changes in the University structures and newly formed management groups in 2013/2014.


2. Role of SRMG

1. To lead on the student recruitment communications strategy across all media (print, electronic etc) and make recommendations to the Recruitment Admissions Management Group (RAMG);

2. To provide an integrated approach to the provision of information and communications to enquirers and applicants and provide strategic direction on the applicant relationship throughout the recruitment cycle (from first point of enquiry through to applicants confirming their place - UF);

3. To ensure that the information provided to enquirers and applicants is of high enough quality to ensure fully-informed decisions are made and applicant expectations are managed;

4. To work seamlessly with the Student Communications Group (reporting to the Student Administration Management Group) whose remit is oversight of student communications from point of confirming place (UF) to DHLE survey (6 months after Graduation);

5. To work in partnership with the University Communications and Marketing team to ensure all recruitment communications are within University brand guide lines;

6. To investigate, and commission where necessary, original market research        and market intelligence to inform the institutional student recruitment communications strategy;

7. To instigate working groups to undertake specific projects and report back to SRMG;

8. To act as a forum for discussion concerning student recruitment communications best practice and to disseminate this effectively with those in Schools involved in student recruitment and communications.


3. Accountability of the SRMG

· The SRMG will report to the University Recruitment and Admissions Management Group; 


4. Role of the SRMG Members

· To attend the scheduled meetings of the Group, or provide an alternate when necessary;
· To represent the views of the respective Faculties or offices attending the group;
· To feedback developments and progress to the respective Faculties or offices;
· To fully engage with the student recruitment communications debate through the group and related projects;
· To deliver on specific tasks or projects as requested by the SRMG.


5. SRMG Membership

See attached Appendix 1.

6.Meeting Schedule

Meetings will be timed to inform outcomes and report to the Recruitment and Admissions Management Group (RAMG). The meetings take place every two months. A schedule of meetings is provided once RAMG dates have been set for the coming months.
























Appendix 1.

	Name
	Email
	Team and Title

	Alyssa Phillips
	Alyssa.J.Phillips@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Development Division – Undergraduate Recruitment and Widening Participation Manager

	Andrew Simmons
	andy.simmons@manchester.ac.uk
	Communications and Marketing - Content Manager

	Antoinette Perry
	antoinette.perry@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Humanities Administration – Marketing Manager (Student Recruitment) – Humanities Rep

	Ben Goldblum 
	Ben.Goldblum@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Life Sciences – External Education Services Manager

	Bernard Strutt
	Bernard.Strutt@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Development – Head of UK/EU Student Recruitment

	Charlotte Alcock
	Charlotte.Alcock@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Life Sciences – Recruitment, Admissions and Marketing Officer

	Claire Hughes
	claire.hughes@manchester.ac.uk
	Manchester Doctoral Centre Manager

	Fiona Brown
	flb@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Development – Head of International Office

	Fran Halliwell
	Fran.Halliwell@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Development – Senior International Officer

	Ian Bradley
	ian.bradley@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Engineering & Physical Sciences Administration – Head of Academic Services

	James Tallentire
	james.tallentire@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Engineering & Physical Administration – Marketing & Communications Manager

	Jane Naylor
	jane.naylor@manchester.ac.uk
	Communications and Marketing – Design Manager

	Jayne Golden
	jayne.golden@manchester.ac.uk
	DSE - Student Communications and Marketing Officer

	Kate Scott
	kate.scott@manchester.ac.uk
	Humanities Rep

	Kate Tidman
	Kate.Tidman@manchester.ac.uk
	Manchester Medical School – Communications Manager

	Laura Jewkes
	laura.jewkes@manchester.ac.uk
	The University of Manchester Library – Marketing and Communications Officer

	Marie Gray
	marie.gray@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of Humanities Administration – Head of Communications and Marketing

	Marieke Mollitt
	Marieke.mollitt@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Admissions and Administration Division – Student Recruitment & Communications Manager

	Markus Karlsson - jones
	Markus.Karlsson-Jones@manchester.ac.uk
	Development & Alumni – Alumni Officer – Online Communications

	Michelle Sharples
	Michelle.Sharples@manchester.ac.uk
	Strategic Marketing – Marketing and Communications Manager

	Mike Gibbons
	mike.gibbons@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Recruitment and International Development – Director of Student Recruitment and International Development

	Neil Condron
	NEIL.CONDRON@manchester.ac.uk
	Communications and Marketing – Editorial Coordinator

	Paul Govey (chair)
	Paul.Govey@manchester.ac.uk	
	Student Admissions and Administration Division – Head of Student Communications and Marketing

	Paul Uncles
	p.uncles@manchester.ac.uk
	Residential Campus – General Manager, Accommodation and Administration

	Rachel Knowles (replacing Kate Tidman on 23-01-14)
	rachel.knowles@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of MHS Administration – Communications Officer

	Richard Screaton
	richard.screaton@manchester.ac.uk
	Development & Alumni – Senior Alumni Officer

	Rowena Roberts
	rowena.roberts@manchester.ac.uk
	Communications and Marketing – Editorial Coordinator

	Shelley Gordon
	shelley.gordon@manchester.ac.uk
	Faculty of MHS Administration – Postgraduate Recruitment Project Officer – FMHS Rep

	Sue Hubbard
	Sue.Hubbard@manchester.ac.uk
	School of Mechanical, Aerospace & Civil Engineering – Student Recruitment & Admissions Manager – EPS Rep

	Susannah Crossland
	susannah.crossland@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Communications & Marketing Officer

	Victoria Root (secretary)
	victoria.root@manchester.ac.uk
	Student Admissions and Administration Division – Student Communications and Marketing Intern
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